Course Identification Numbering System (C-ID)            1
COURSE IDENTIFICATION
NUMBERING SYSTEM (C-ID)
The Course Identification Numbering System (C-ID) (https://c-id.net/) is
a statewide numbering system, signaling that participating California
community colleges and universities have determined that courses offered
by other California community colleges are comparable in content and
scope to courses offered on their own campuses. The C-ID numbering
system is useful for students attending more than one community college
and is applied to many of the transferable courses students need as
preparation for transfer. Students should always go to www.assist.org
(http://www.assist.org) to confirm how each college’s course will be
accepted at a particular four-year college or university for transfer credit.
Because these course requirements may change and because courses may
be modified and qualified for or deleted from the C-ID database, students
should always check with a counselor to determine how C-ID designated
courses fit into their educational plans for transfer.
C-ID Number Sierra College Course
ACCT 110 BUS 0201 and BUS 0202
ACCT 120 BUS 0203
AG-AS 104 AGRI 0200
AG-PS 106 106 L BIOL 0021
AG-PS 106 106 L AGRI 0156
AG-PS 128 L AGRI 0221
AG-AS 132 L AGRI 0203
AJ 110 ADMJ 0050
AJ 120 ADMJ 0055
AJ 122 ADMJ 0052
AJ 124 ADMJ 0056
AJ 140 ADMJ 0054
AJ 160 ADMJ 0058
AJ 200 ADMJ 0062
AJ 220 ADMJ 0057
ANTH 110 ANTH 0001
ANTH 115L ANTH 0001L
ANTH 120 ANTH 0002
ANTH 130 ANTH 0006
ANTH 150 ANTH 0005
ARTH 100 ARHI 0101
ARTH 110 ARHI 0110
ARTH 120 ARHI 0120 and ARHI 0130
ARTH 130 ARHI 0150
ARTH 140 ARHI 0140
ARTS 100 ART 0002
ARTS 101 ART 0003
ARTS 110 ART 0004A
ARTS 200 ART 0005A
ARTS 205 ART 0004B
ARTS 210 ART 0008A
ARTS 210 ART 0009A
ARTS 220 ART 0040A
ARTS 250 AAD 0070
ARTS 270 ART 0006C
ARTS 282 ART 0032A
BIOL 110B BIOL 0005
BIOL 120B BIOL 0006
BIOL 135S BIOL 0001, BIOL 0002, and
BIOL 0003
BIOL 150 BIOL 0003
BIOL 155 BIOL 0002
BIOL 190 BIOL 0001
BUS 110 BUS 0260
BUS 115 BUS 0265
BUS 120 BUS 0271
BUS 125 BUS 0270
BUS 140 IT 0015
CDEV 100 HDEV 0009
CDEV 110 HDEV 0004
CHEM 101 CHEM 0002A
CHEM 102 CHEM 0002B
CHEM 110 CHEM 0001A
CHEM 110 CHEM 0003A and CHEM 0003B
CHEM 120S CHEM 0001A and CHEM 0001B
CHEM 120S CHEM 0003A, CHEM 0003B, and
CHEM 0001B
CHEM 140 CHEM 0140
CHEM 150 CHEM 0012A
CHEM 160S CHEM 0012A and CHEM 0012B
COMM 110 COMM 0001
COMM 115 BUS 0266
COMM 115 COMM 0005
COMM 120 COMM 0002
COMM 130 COMM 0008
COMM 140 COMM 0003
COMM 150 COMM 0007
COMM 170 COMM 0006
COMM 180 COMM 0010
COMP 122 CSCI 0012
COMP 132 CSCI 0013
COMP 142 CSCI 0039
COMP 152 CSCI 0026
ECE 120 HDEV 0002
ECE 130 HDEV 0005
ECE 200 HDEV 0003
ECE 210 HDEV 0010 and HDEV 0010L
ECE 220 HDEV 0007
ECE 230 HDEV 0025
ECON 201 ECON 0001B
ECON 202 ECON 0001A
EDUC 200 EDU 0010
ENGL 100 ENGL 0001A
ENGL 105 ENGL 0001C
ENGL 120 ENGL 0001B
ENGL 130 ENGL 0030A
Sierra College Catalog 2025-2026
2         Course Identification Numbering System (C-ID)
ENGL 135 ENGL 0030B
ENGL 140 ENGL 0047A
ENGL 145 ENGL 0047B
ENGL 160 ENGL 0046A
ENGL 165 ENGL 0046B
ENGL 180 ENGL 0044
ENGL 180 HDEV 0044
ENGL 200 ENGL 0019
ENGR 110 ENGR 0110
ENGR 130 ENGR 0130
ENGR 150 ENGR 0151
ENGR 180 ENGR 0180
ENGR 220 ENGR 0220
ENGR 230 ENGR 0230
ENGR 260 ENGR 0260
ENGR 260 L ENGR 0260L
ENVS 100 ESS 0001
FIRE 100X FIRE 0001
FIRE 110X FIRE 0005
FIRE 120X FIRE 0004
FIRE 130X FIRE 0008
FIRE 140X FIRE 0003
FIRE 150X FIRE 0010
FIRE 160X FIRE 0078
FIRE 200X FIRE 0174
FIRE 210X FIRE 0175
FIRE 220X FIRE 0176
FIRE 231X FIRE 0241
FIRE 232X FIRE 0173
FIRE 241X FIRE 0172
FIRE 251X FIRE 0097
GEOG 110 GEOG 0001
GEOG 111 GEOG 0001L
GEOG 115 GEOG 0001 and GEOG 0001L
GEOG 120 GEOG 0002
GEOG 125 GEOG 0005
GEOG 130 GEOG 0004
GEOG 140 GEOG 0003
GEOG 155 GEOG 0090
GEOG 160 GEOG 0016
GEOL 100 ESCI 0001
GEOL 100L ESCI 0001L
GEOL 110 ESCI 0003
GEOL 110L ESCI 0003L
GEOL 120 ESCI 0010
GEOL 120L ESCI 0010L
GEOL 200 ESCI 0002
HIST 130 HIST 0017A
HIST 140 HIST 0017B
HIST 150 HIST 0050
HIST 160 HIST 0051
HIST 170 HIST 0004A
HIST 180 HIST 0004B
HOSP 100 RECM 0100
HOSP 120 RECM 0120
HOSP 140 RECM 0084
ITIS 110 IT 0100
ITIS 120 IT 0015
ITIS 150 IT 0105
ITIS 155 IT 0115
ITIS 160 IT 0120
ITIS 165 ADMJ 0088
ITIS 165 IT 0165
ITIS 180 IT 0055
JOUR 100 COMM 0070
JOUR 110 COMM 0071
JOUR 120 COMM 0072
JOUR 130 COMM 0078
JOUR 131 COMM 0079
JOUR 170 COMM 0012
JOUR 170 AAD 0012
KIN 100 KIN 0081
KIN 101 HED 0001
MATH 110 MATH 0011
MATH 110 MATH 0013
MATH 110 PSYC 0142
MATH 120 MATH 0019
MATH 140 MATH 0042
MATH 210 MATH 0030
MATH 220 MATH 0031
MATH 230 MATH 0032
MATH 900S MATH 0030 and MATH 0031
MATH 910S MATH 0033
MUS 100 MUS 0002
MUS 120 MUS 0006A
MUS 125 MUS 0003A
MUS 130 MUS 0006B
MUS 135 MUS 0003B
MUS 140 MUS 0009A
MUS 145 MUS 0004A
MUS 150 MUS 0009B
MUS 155 MUS 0004B
MUS 160 MUS 0051
MUS 180 MUS 0042
MUS 180 MUS 0046
MUS 180 MUS 0047
MUS 180 MUS 0048
MUS 180 MUS 0049
MUS 180 MUS 0050
MUS 180 MUS 0054
NUTR 110 NUTF 0010
NUTR 120 NUTF 0005
PH 101 HED 0101
PH 102 HED 0102
Sierra College Catalog 2025-2026
Course Identification Numbering System (C-ID)            3
PH 113 HED 0113
PHIL 100 PHIL 0006
PHIL 110 PHIL 0004
PHIL 120 BUS 0210
PHIL 120 PHIL 0002
PHIL 120 PHIL 0210
PHIL 130 PHIL 0020
PHIL 140 PHIL 0021
PHIL 210 PHIL 0012
PHYS 100S PHYS 0105, PHYS 0105L,
PHYS 0110, and PHYS 0110L
PHYS 105 PHYS 0105 and PHYS 0105L
PHYS 110 PHYS 0110 and PHYS 0110L
PHYS 140 PHYS 0140
PHYS 205 PHYS 0205 and PHYS 0205L
PHYS 210 PHYS 0210 and PHYS 0210L
PHYS 215 PHYS 0215 and PHYS 0215L
POLS 110 POLS 0001
POLS 120 POLS 0016
POLS 130 POLS 0002
POLS 140 POLS 0003
POLS 160 POLS 0017
PSY 110 PSYC 0100
PSY 115 PSYC 0106
PSY 120 PSYC 0107
PSY 130 PSYC 0130
PSY 150 PSYC 0140
PSY 170 PSYC 0103
PSY 180 PSYC 0104
PSY 200 PSYC 0200
PSY 205B PSYC 0105
SJS 110 SOC 0110
SJS 120 WMST 0001
SJS 130 LGBT 0001
SJS 130 WMST 0002
SOCI 110 SOC 0001
SOCI 115 SOC 0002
SOCI 125 PSYC 0142
SOCI 125 SOC 0015
SOCI 130 HDEV 0022
SOCI 130 SOC 0004
SOCI 140 SOC 0027
SOCI 150 SOC 0003
SOCI 160 SOC 0009
SPAN 100 SPAN 0001
SPAN 110 SPAN 0002
SPAN 200 SPAN 0003
SPAN 210 SPAN 0004
THTR 111 THEA 0013
THTR 114 THEA 0021
THTR 151 THEA 0010A
THTR 152 THEA 0010B
THTR 171 THEA 0014
THTR 173 THEA 0015
THTR 175 THEA 0017
THTR 191 THEA 0023A
THTR 191 THEA 0023B
THTR 191 THEA 0023C
THTR 191 THEA 0023D
THTR 192 THEA 0022A
THTR 192 THEA 0022B
THTR 192 THEA 0022C
THTR 192 THEA 0022D
THTR 192 THEA 0024
WELD 101 X WELD 0005A
Sierra College Catalog 2025-2026